British Summer Championships Female 50 Freestyle 13/14
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British Summer Championships Female 100 Freestyle 13/14

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Member
864045
1114313
902279
965365
1110508
1110169
946574
944394
942636
1122575
753315
1180089
1122311
1221757
971480
867341
1212166
1238662
933737
828864
1195611
879736
799633
1130040

Member
864045
785188

1114313
1110508
902279
946574
944394
753315
982994
965365
1122311
971480
1195611
1265776
879736
973647
1102097
851857
799633
1138794
1221757

Name

Chloe Pritchard
Tamryn Van Selm
Sophie Freeman
Zoe Musial

Evelyn Davis

Emily lley

Rebecca De Torres
Chiara Tommasello
Harriet Rogers
Clara Von Opel
Katie Shanahan
Saskia Wade

Lucy Hedley
Abigail Parkinson
Evie McLean
Nadya Sterling
May Bradburn
Erin Little

Anya Slessor

Leah Whittaker
Amber Downham
Hannah Woodcock
Jessica Smith

Amy Shelton

Name

Chloe Pritchard
Freya Colbert
Tamryn Van Selm
Evelyn Davis
Sophie Freeman
Rebecca De Torres
Chiara Tommasello
Katie Shanahan
Milly Boulding
Zoe Musial

Lucy Hedley

Evie McLean
Amber Downham
Lily Scott

Hannah Woodcock
Millie Fields
Adelaida Gradillas
Amy West

Jessica Smith
Isabelle Goodwin
Abigail Parkinson

Ranked Club
Swansea Aq
Bromley
Colchester
Ealing
Bromley

Bo Waltham F
Co Cardiff

Co Manch Aq
Darlington
Natare W Lon
Co Glasgow
Co Glasgow
Tynemouth
Tadcaster

Co Oxford

Co Birm'ham
Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Aberdeen Per
Ealing
Chesterfield
Pershore

Co Manch Aq
Co Cardiff

Ranked Club
Swansea Aq
Nova Cent'n
Bromley
Bromley
Colchester
Co Cardiff

Co Manch Aq
Co Glasgow
Bo Kirklees
Ealing
Tynemouth
Co Oxford
Chesterfield
Tigerslersey
Pershore
Bishop Stort
Natare W Lon
Stockport Mo
Co Manch Aq
Co Leeds
Tadcaster

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
13
13
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Time
26.92
27.02
27.04

27.1
27.25
27.25
27.26
27.27
27.44
27.45
27.49
27.51
27.53
27.56
27.57
27.64
27.68
27.72
27.75
27.77

27.8

27.8
27.86
27.86

Time
58.1
58.44
58.72
58.9
58.91
59.05
59.31
59.58
59.59
59.66
59.78
59.91
1:00.02
1:00.06
1:00.08
1:00.16
1:00.20
1:00.30
1:00.31
1:00.39
1:00.44



22
23
24

951078
1391429
1122575

Oriana Noel
Gracie May
Clara Von Opel

Plymouth Lea
Teddington
Natare W Lon

British Summer Championships Female 200 Freestyle 13/14

Rank
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Member
785188
1114313
753315
902279
982994
1122311
966899
851857
973647
1138794
864045
1233639
1108031
1110508
920316
946574
951078
1195611
933737
828864
1136889
1102097
807448
1113874

Name

Freya Colbert
Tamryn Van Selm
Katie Shanahan
Sophie Freeman
Milly Boulding
Lucy Hedley
Issey-May Reeves
Amy West

Millie Fields
Isabelle Goodwin
Chloe Pritchard
Madison Lovell
Madeleine Squires
Evelyn Davis
Annabel Wilson
Rebecca De Torres
Oriana Noel
Amber Downham
Anya Slessor

Leah Whittaker
Keira Hancock
Adelaida Gradillas
Olivia Herron
Jasmine Findlay

Ranked Club
Nova Cent'n
Bromley

Co Glasgow
Colchester
Bo Kirklees
Tynemouth
Co Sheffield
Stockport Mo
Bishop Stort
Co Leeds
Swansea Aq
Torfaen D

Co Leicester
Bromley
Beckenham
Co Cardiff
Plymouth Lea
Chesterfield
Aberdeen Per
Ealing

Co Birm'ham
Natare W Lon
Stockport Mo
Guildford Ct

British Summer Championships Female 400 Freestyle 13/14

Rank

O 00 NOO UL A WN -

T g e = N
N O s WN RO

Member
785188
1114313
982994
753315
902279
1122311
966899
1203639
894153
1233639
851857
951030
973028
902377
1195611
1138794
815626

Name

Freya Colbert
Tamryn Van Selm
Milly Boulding
Katie Shanahan
Sophie Freeman
Lucy Hedley
Issey-May Reeves
Amelie Turner
Ella Took
Madison Lovell
Amy West

Kailyn Hall
Jessica Dickinson
Livia Kingsland
Amber Downham
Isabelle Goodwin
Ella Dyson

Ranked Club
Nova Cent'n
Bromley

Bo Kirklees
Co Glasgow
Colchester
Tynemouth
Co Sheffield
Co Leeds
Tynemouth
Torfaen D
Stockport Mo
Bridge O Don
Swansea Aq
Nova Cent'n
Chesterfield
Co Leeds
Wycombe Dist

14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
13
13
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
14
14

1:00.45
1:00.49
1:00.50

Time

2:04.98
2:06.75
2:07.01
2:07.07
2:07.54
2:07.70
2:08.91
2:09.04
2:09.57
2:09.70
2:09.78
2:10.02
2:10.11
2:10.51
2:10.72
2:10.81
2:10.84
2:10.93
2:11.07
2:11.39
2:11.45
2:11.46
2:11.49
2:11.53

Time

4:23.30
4:24.42
4:25.40
4:28.17
4:29.19
4:30.05
4:30.19
4:30.48
4:31.16
4:32.67
4:33.12
4:33.34
4:33.58
4:33.83
4:34.03
4:34.34
4:34.40



18
19
20
21
22
23
24

1108031
964341
961448

1236025
951240
971172
777152

Madeleine Squires
Aimee Hood
Harriet Salisbury
Lara Thomson
Emma Erskine
Laura Hodgson
Lola Proctor

Co Leicester
Co Coventry
Co Peterboro
Co Leeds
Nova Cent'n
Newcastle
Sutton Cheam

British Summer Championships Female 800 Freestyle 13/14

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

British Summer Championships Female 1500 Freestyle 13/14

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Member
785188
982994

1114313
1122311
753315
951030
902279
951240
815626
1108031
964341
1203639
1195611
851857
1244879
916714
899479
1138794

Member
982994
902279

1122311
951030
961448
899479
902377
916714

1195611
894153

1244879
815626
964341
849953

1108031
867231

1144057

1197207

Name

Freya Colbert
Milly Boulding
Tamryn Van Selm
Lucy Hedley
Katie Shanahan
Kailyn Hall
Sophie Freeman
Emma Erskine
Ella Dyson
Madeleine Squires
Aimee Hood
Amelie Turner
Amber Downham
Amy West
Jessica Arundale

Alexandra Palotai-Avella

Harmony Torrington
Isabelle Goodwin

Name

Milly Boulding
Sophie Freeman
Lucy Hedley

Kailyn Hall

Harriet Salisbury
Harmony Torrington
Livia Kingsland

Alexandra Palotai-Avella

Amber Downham
Ella Took

Jessica Arundale
Ella Dyson

Aimee Hood
Charlotte Wensley
Madeleine Squires
Mya Watt

Merissa Booth
Harriet Smith

Ranked Club
Nova Cent'n
Bo Kirklees
Bromley
Tynemouth
Co Glasgow
Bridge O Don
Colchester
Nova Cent'n
Wycombe Dist
Co Leicester
Co Coventry
Co Leeds
Chesterfield
Stockport Mo
Barnet Copt
S Bournem'th
Derventio

Co Leeds

Ranked Club
Bo Kirklees
Colchester
Tynemouth
Bridge O Don
Co Peterboro
Derventio
Nova Cent'n

S Bournem'th
Chesterfield
Tynemouth
Barnet Copt
Wycombe Dist
Co Coventry
Guildford Ct
Co Leicester
Derventio
Wycombe Dist
Wrekin Coll

14
14
14
13
14
13
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
13
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
13
14
13
14
14
14
14
14
13
14

4:36.01
4:36.02
4:36.25
4:36.84
4:36.94
4:37.00
4:37.55

Time

9:02.70
9:12.48
9:15.68
9:15.79
9:16.99
9:18.64
9:18.88
9:20.46
9:21.10
9:25.25
9:25.56
9:25.87
9:26.25
9:26.38
9:26.40
9:26.57
9:26.59
9:26.60

Time

17:38.16
17:41.17
17:44.08
17:47.20
17:57.79
17:59.90
18:01.96
18:06.01
18:06.44
18:08.50
18:08.66
18:09.97
18:11.29
18:11.43
18:13.34
18:16.73
18:16.94
18:16.98



British Summer Championships Female 50 Breaststroke 13/14

Rank

w N -

O 00 N O U

10

12
13
14
15
16

18
19

21
22
23
24

British Summer Championships Female 100 Breaststroke 13/14
Age Time

Rank
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Member
858207
926347

1433681
1341239
964640
807448
1122575
1193696
1198975
1344105
1173515
1359743
851731
916710
853579
1191475
914279
941215
883467
1152531
1178675
831551
1335593
898023

Member
858207
807448
941215
926347
1341239
1122575

753315

916710

914279

898023
1359743
1136990
1193696
1335593
1145541

883467
1270344
1152531
1173725
1198975
1236025

Name

Jemimah Berkeley
Eliza Powell
Jessica Hanley
lllizane Pinfold
Emily Farr

Olivia Herron
Clara Von Opel
Jess Prokas
Aimee Watson
Alexandra Maticiuc
Ellen Bagley
Imogen Lambert
Faye Bayman
Amy Brown

Olivia Davies
Rebecca Keetley
Georgia Gussey
Abigail Miles
Emily Morgan-Hughes
Maddison Nuttall
Ella McEver

Ela Norton

Lucy Cannavan
Constance Vanes

Name

Jemimah Berkeley
Olivia Herron
Abigail Miles
Eliza Powell
Illizane Pinfold
Clara Von Opel
Katie Shanahan
Amy Brown
Georgia Gussey
Constance Vanes
Imogen Lambert
Martha Bradley
Jess Prokas

Lucy Cannavan
Sophie Baker
Emily Morgan-Hughes
Kidiest Hodgson
Maddison Nuttall
Molly Monk
Aimee Watson
Lara Thomson

Ranked Club
RTW Monson
Bromley

Co Manch Aq
Co Oxford
Redditch
Stockport Mo
Natare W Lon
Carlisle Aq
Inverclyde
Plymouth Lea
Co Oxford
Flitwick
Wigan

S Bournem'th
Holywell
Middlesboro
Keynsham

Co Sheffield
Dartmoor DA
Leamington
Camden Swiss
Hatfield
Aquabears
Co Derby

Ranked Club
RTW Monson
Stockport Mo
Co Sheffield
Bromley

Co Oxford
Natare W Lon
Co Glasgow

S Bournem'th
Keynsham

Co Derby
Flitwick

Co Leeds
Carlisle Aq
Aquabears
Chesterfield
Dartmoor DA
Co Leeds
Leamington
Dereham
Inverclyde

Co Leeds

Age Time
14 3244
14  33.64
13 34.17
14 34.17
14 3437
14  34.45
14  34.48
13 34.59
14 34.6
14 3461
13 34.61
14  34.63
14  34.69
14  34.73
14 3474
14 34.84
14  34.84
14 3491
14  34.93
14  34.93
13 34.98
14  35.01
14  35.02
14  35.05

14 1:11.44
14 1:13.69
14 1:14.25
14 1:14.60
14 1:14.63
14 1:14.78
14 1:14.80
14 1:14.89
14 1:15.22
14 1:15.63
14 1:15.73
14 1:15.77
13 1:15.85
14 1:15.87
14 1:15.93
14 1:15.96
14 1:15.98
14 1:16.07
14 1:16.36
14 1:16.41
13 1:16.44



22
23
24

964640
1167339
1107085

Emily Farr
Amelia Morris
Ellie Sibbald-Perkins

Redditch
Weston S M
Co Birm'ham

14
14
14

British Summer Championships Female 200 Breaststroke 13/14

Rank
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Member
858207
753315
941215
914279
807448

1107085
1136990
1173725
926347
871922
916710
1184088
1163627
1335593
1205590
1122575
1193696
1163589
785188
1131510
1270344
1191475
716314
922116

Name

Jemimah Berkeley
Katie Shanahan
Abigail Miles
Georgia Gussey
Olivia Herron
Ellie Sibbald-Perkins
Martha Bradley
Molly Monk
Eliza Powell
Martha Hurst
Amy Brown
Charlotte White
Merewyn Jones
Lucy Cannavan
Gracie Hudson
Clara Von Opel
Jess Prokas
Hermione Roe
Freya Colbert
Olivia Molden
Kidiest Hodgson
Rebecca Keetley
Erin Henly
Sophie Main

Ranked Club
RTW Monson
Co Glasgow
Co Sheffield
Keynsham
Stockport Mo
Co Birm'ham
Co Leeds
Dereham
Bromley
Stockport Mo
S Bournem'th
West Suffolk
Nova Cent'n
Aquabears
Maxwell
Natare W Lon
Carlisle Aq

Co Bradford
Nova Cent'n
Stockport Mo
Co Leeds
Middlesboro
Swindon Dolp
Mt Kelly

British Summer Championships Female 50 Butterfly 13/14

Rank
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13
14
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Member
902279
1155525
933737
946574
828864
1110169
1160605
753315
1212166
1114313
1208815
951078
944394
1167962
1391429
886208
1027830

Name

Sophie Freeman
Lucy Grieve

Anya Slessor
Rebecca De Torres
Leah Whittaker
Emily lley

Meadow Dronsfield
Katie Shanahan
May Bradburn
Tamryn Van Selm
Aimee Brownridge
Oriana Noel

Chiara Tommasello
Bethan Endicott
Gracie May

Olivia Katory
Caitlyn Fry

Ranked Club
Colchester
Sth Ayrshire
Aberdeen Per
Co Cardiff
Ealing

Bo Waltham F
Co Manch Aq
Co Glasgow
Chelmsford
Bromley
Plymouth Lea
Plymouth Lea
Co Manch Aq
St Ives
Teddington
Newcastle
Mt Kelly

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
14
13
14
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14

14

1:16.45
1:16.46
1:16.53

Time

2:38.27
2:38.74
2:39.98
2:40.09
2:40.11
2:41.15
2:41.42
2:41.49
2:41.60
2:42.11
2:42.21
2:42.85
2:42.87
2:43.06
2:43.32
2:43.56
2:43.58
2:43.62
2:43.69
2:43.93
2:44.07
2:44.16
2:44.20
2:44.24

Time
28.15
28.76
28.81
28.85
28.99
29.03
29.05
29.16
29.18
29.21
29.28
29.28
29.34
29.39

29.4
29.41
29.47



19
20
21

23
24

1173728
1130040

867341

942636
1153776
1195611
1221772

Ruby Dagless
Amy Shelton
Nadya Sterling
Harriet Rogers
Anna O'Brien

Amber Downham

Eliza Pinkstone

Dereham

Co Cardiff

Co Birm'ham
Darlington
Newcastle
Chesterfield
Stockport Mo

British Summer Championships Female 100 Butterfly 13/14

Rank
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20
21
22
23
24

Member
902279
946574

1155525
864045
944394
933737

1177991
951078

1114313

1130040

1208815
876263

1110169

1389930
851857
886208

1174881
807448

1027830

1136990

1107884
753315

1147107

1195611

Name
Sophie Freeman

Rebecca De Torres

Lucy Grieve
Chloe Pritchard

Chiara Tommasello

Anya Slessor
Jo Hobsley
Oriana Noel

Tamryn Van Selm

Amy Shelton

Aimee Brownridge

Ella Bainbridge
Emily lley
Natalie Sanford
Amy West
Olivia Katory
Laura Dickinson
Olivia Herron
Caitlyn Fry
Martha Bradley
Olivia Lee

Katie Shanahan

Henrietta D'Ammassa
Amber Downham

Ranked Club
Colchester
Co Cardiff
Sth Ayrshire
Swansea Aq
Co Manch Aq
Aberdeen Per
Barnet Copt
Plymouth Lea
Bromley

Co Cardiff
Plymouth Lea
Cleethorpes
Bo Waltham F
St Felix Sch
Stockport Mo
Newcastle
Lincoln Vulc
Stockport Mo
Mt Kelly

Co Leeds
Chalfont

Co Glasgow
Ellesmere Co
Chesterfield

British Summer Championships Female 200 Butterfly 13/14

Rank
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Member
902279
876263

1177991
933737
1155525
785188
807448
1136990
851857
951078
1155372
951240
886208

Name

Sophie Freeman
Ella Bainbridge
Jo Hobsley
Anya Slessor
Lucy Grieve
Freya Colbert
Olivia Herron
Martha Bradley
Amy West
Oriana Noel
Sophie Murray
Emma Erskine
Olivia Katory

Ranked Club
Colchester
Cleethorpes
Barnet Copt
Aberdeen Per
Sth Ayrshire
Nova Cent'n
Stockport Mo
Co Leeds
Stockport Mo
Plymouth Lea
Barnet Copt
Nova Cent'n
Newcastle

13
14
14
14
14
13
13

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
14
14
14
14
13
13

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

29.47

29.5
29.57
29.58
29.58

29.6
29.61

Time

1:02.37
1:02.90
1:03.32
1:03.34
1:03.46
1:04.49
1:04.68
1:04.82
1:04.93
1:04.95
1:05.11
1:05.25
1:05.31
1:05.34
1:05.37
1:05.42
1:05.64
1:05.73
1:05.73
1:05.84
1:06.02
1:06.06
1:06.14
1:06.21

Time

2:17.90
2:20.71
2:20.86
2:21.47
2:22.32
2:23.50
2:23.76
2:23.83
2:24.08
2:24.31
2:25.06
2:25.33
2:25.59
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19
20
21
22
23
24

British Summer Championships Female 50 Backstroke 13/14

Rank
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British Summer Championships Female 100 Backstroke 13/14

Rank
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1107884
1157581
973170
946574
843834
1203639
982994
1027830
753315
964341
1221772

Member
753315
1110169
902279
944394
1138956
828864
941729
785188
916710
1239085
1204252
977880
980207
1180092
951078
977434
1114313
961449
928091
966899
1290012
1225488
951240
1176661
1176661
896131

Member
1110169
966899
902279
753315
941729
1180092
1138956

Olivia Lee

Ella Cooper
Beatrice Clover
Rebecca De Torres
Millie Checkley
Amelie Turner
Milly Boulding
Caitlyn Fry
Katie Shanahan
Aimee Hood
Eliza Pinkstone

Name

Katie Shanahan
Emily lley

Sophie Freeman
Chiara Tommasello
Bella Hodges
Leah Whittaker
Caitlin Ebbage
Freya Colbert
Amy Brown
Astrid Hannah
Mollie-Jo Garratt
Ella Bardgett
Lottie James

Elise McQueenie
Oriana Noel
Amelia Robertson
Tamryn Van Selm
Ella McGhie
Gemma Peters
Issey-May Reeves
Sadie Goldin
Grace Waller
Emma Erskine
Harriet Southey
Harriet Southey
Rachel Saunders

Name

Emily lley
Issey-May Reeves
Sophie Freeman
Katie Shanahan
Caitlin Ebbage
Elise McQueenie
Bella Hodges

Chalfont

Co Leeds
Warrington W
Co Cardiff

Co Birm'ham
Co Leeds

Bo Kirklees
Mt Kelly

Co Glasgow
Co Coventry
Stockport Mo

Ranked Club
Co Glasgow
Bo Waltham F
Colchester

Co Manch Aq
Mt Kelly
Ealing
Tonbridge
Nova Cent'n
S Bournem'th
Millfield

York City
Plymouth Lea
AbingdonVale
Co Glasgow
Plymouth Lea
Tynemouth
Bromley

Co Peterboro
Millfield

Co Sheffield
Anaconda
Basildon Ph
Nova Cent'n
Guildford Ct
Guildford Ct
Warrender Ba

Ranked Club
Bo Waltham F
Co Sheffield
Colchester

Co Glasgow
Tonbridge

Co Glasgow
Mt Kelly

14 2:25.96
14 2:26.04
14 2:26.38
14 2:26.40
14 2:26.52
14 2:26.71
14 2:26.73
14 2:26.80
14 2:27.35
14 2:27.73
13 2:28.22
Age Time
14 30.08
14 30.32
14 30.36
14 30.85
14 31.01
13 31.02
13 31.07
14 31.22
14  31.24
14  31.25
14 3133
14  31.36
14 3136
14  31.38
14  31.42
14  31.48
14  31.52
14 3161
14  31.65
14  31.66
14  31.66
14  31.69
14  31.74
14  31.82
14  31.82
14 31.82
Age Time
14 1:04.70
14 1:05.36
14 1:05.81
14 1:05.92
13 1:06.16
14 1:06.51
14 1:06.77
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British Summer Championships Female 200 Backstroke 13/14

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

916710
944394
828864
1110167
1114313
1204252
1155525
941215
928091
961449
896131
977434
1157581
1239085
948747
1174935
951240

Member
753315
966899
941729

1110169
1108031
896131
1180092
1138956
1270344
1157581
902279
941215
1114313
928091
950428
785188
977434
977556
979788
951240
945786
916710
1113874
1174935

Amy Brown
Chiara Tommasello
Leah Whittaker
Isabel lley
Tamryn Van Selm
Mollie-Jo Garratt
Lucy Grieve
Abigail Miles
Gemma Peters
Ella McGhie
Rachel Saunders
Amelia Robertson
Ella Cooper
Astrid Hannah
Niamh Green

Annabelle Wilkinson

Emma Erskine

Name

Katie Shanahan
Issey-May Reeves
Caitlin Ebbage
Emily lley
Madeleine Squires
Rachel Saunders
Elise McQueenie
Bella Hodges
Kidiest Hodgson
Ella Cooper
Sophie Freeman
Abigail Miles
Tamryn Van Selm
Gemma Peters
Cerys Rosser
Freya Colbert
Amelia Robertson
Scarlett Ferris
Sadie Lucas
Emma Erskine

Charlotte Thompson

Amy Brown
Jasmine Findlay

Annabelle Wilkinson

S Bournem'th
Co Manch Aq
Ealing

Bo Waltham F
Bromley

York City

Sth Ayrshire
Co Sheffield
Millfield

Co Peterboro
Warrender Ba
Tynemouth
Co Leeds
Millfield
Dumfries

Co Sheffield
Nova Cent'n

Ranked Club
Co Glasgow
Co Sheffield
Tonbridge
Bo Waltham F
Co Leicester
Warrender Ba
Co Glasgow
Mt Kelly

Co Leeds

Co Leeds
Colchester
Co Sheffield
Bromley
Millfield
Torfaen D
Nova Cent'n
Tynemouth
Dun City Aqu
Chalfont
Nova Cent'n
Loftus Dol

S Bournem'th
Guildford Ct
Co Sheffield

14
14
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
14
14
14
13
14

Age
14
14
13
14
14
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13

British Summer Championships Female 200 Individual Medley 13/14

Rank
1
2
3

Member
753315
785188
966899

Name

Katie Shanahan
Freya Colbert
Issey-May Reeves

Ranked Club
Co Glasgow
Nova Cent'n
Co Sheffield

Age
14
14
14

1:06.78
1:06.79
1:06.89
1:06.97
1:07.06
1:07.18
1:07.31
1:07.35
1:07.41
1:07.41
1:07.45
1:07.70
1:07.74
1:07.82
1:07.88
1:07.92
1:07.92

Time

2:18.02
2:20.95
2:21.41
2:22.60
2:22.69
2:22.86
2:22.87
2:22.89
2:23.00
2:23.04
2:23.26
2:24.03
2:24.13
2:24.42
2:24.71
2:24.82
2:24.96
2:24.98
2:25.01
2:25.20
2:25.26
2:25.39
2:25.66
2:25.70

Time

2:18.39
2:20.66
2:23.67
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

20
21
22
23
24

941215
914279
916710
871922
851857
1136990
807448
902279
1114313
1138794
1195611
1270344
1174935
864045
946574
858207
876263
977556
1236025
1163589
922116

Abigail Miles
Georgia Gussey
Amy Brown
Martha Hurst
Amy West
Martha Bradley
Olivia Herron
Sophie Freeman
Tamryn Van Selm
Isabelle Goodwin
Amber Downham
Kidiest Hodgson

Annabelle Wilkinson

Chloe Pritchard
Rebecca De Torres
Jemimah Berkeley
Ella Bainbridge
Scarlett Ferris

Lara Thomson
Hermione Roe
Sophie Main

Co Sheffield
Keynsham

S Bournem'th
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Co Leeds
Stockport Mo
Colchester
Bromley

Co Leeds
Chesterfield
Co Leeds

Co Sheffield
Swansea Aq
Co Cardiff
RTW Monson
Cleethorpes
Dun City Aqu
Co Leeds

Co Bradford
Mt Kelly

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
13
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
14

British Summer Championships Female 400 Individual Medley 13/14

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Member
785188
753315

1136990
966899
851857
807448
951240
902279

1270344
843834

1174935

1138794

1236025

1157581
982994
902377

1195611
941215
871922
914279
876263
891851
977556

1114313

Name

Freya Colbert
Katie Shanahan
Martha Bradley
Issey-May Reeves
Amy West
Olivia Herron
Emma Erskine
Sophie Freeman
Kidiest Hodgson
Millie Checkley

Annabelle Wilkinson

Isabelle Goodwin
Lara Thomson
Ella Cooper

Milly Boulding
Livia Kingsland
Amber Downham
Abigail Miles
Martha Hurst
Georgia Gussey
Ella Bainbridge

Isabella Hobson-Corbett

Scarlett Ferris
Tamryn Van Selm

Ranked Club
Nova Cent'n
Co Glasgow
Co Leeds

Co Sheffield
Stockport Mo
Stockport Mo
Nova Cent'n
Colchester
Co Leeds

Co Birm'ham
Co Sheffield
Co Leeds

Co Leeds

Co Leeds

Bo Kirklees
Nova Cent'n
Chesterfield
Co Sheffield
Stockport Mo
Keynsham
Cleethorpes
Bassetlaw SS
Dun City Aqu
Bromley

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
14
13
14
14
13
13
14
14
14
14
13
14
14

2:24.80
2:25.00
2:25.27
2:25.38
2:25.74
2:25.79
2:25.99
2:26.21
2:26.45
2:26.60
2:26.74
2:26.87
2:26.99
2:27.24
2:27.43
2:27.43
2:27.65
2:27.89
2:27.95
2:28.20
2:28.27

Time

4:54.32
4:56.70
5:01.91
5:05.88
5:06.13
5:06.58
5:07.53
5:07.95
5:08.25
5.08.27
5:08.66
5:08.89
5:09.36
5:10.05
5:10.28
5:10.51
5:10.79
5:10.80
5:10.95
5:11.42
5:12.57
5:12.95
5:13.02
5:13.22



